TREATMENT
SALES TAX

THURSTON COUNTY, WA

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Agenda

April 16, 2021-- 8:30-11:30am

Thurston County Public Health and Social Services (PHSS)
Remote Meeting Via Zoom:
https://us02web.zoom.us/i/86452922905?pwd=S3JEWFZOUE5CRHVJQXMyVTQ2eFpiUT09

Purpose: The purpose of the Treatment Sales Tax Advisory Committee (Committee) is to make non-binding
recommendations to the Thurston County Board of County Commissioners (BoCC) on the use of Treatment Sales Tax (TST)
funds during the budget process. Recommendations are based on the county-wide strategic plans and performance
reviews of existing programs. The Committee shall be subject to the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 42.30 RCW.

AGENDA
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8:30am

8:35am

8:50am

9:45am

9:55am

10:45am

11:20am

Welcome and Introductions
- Approve meeting minutes- March 19, 2021

Updates and General Business
- TST Community Grant Process Update
- 2020 TST Financial Summary
- Other Updates

Program Discussions: Superior Court
- 8:50-9:05: Domestic Violence Case Coordinator
- 9:05-9:20: Family Recovery Court
- 9:20-9:45: DUI Court

BREAK

State v. Blake—Implications
- Court processes/ next steps
- Service implications

Racial Equity
- BOCC and BOH actions
- Next steps for TST

Wrap Up and Adjourn

Next Meeting:
May 21, 2021
8:30-11:30am

Staff Contact:
Carrie Hennen, TST Program Manager

(360) 742-9707 carrie.hennen@co.thurston.wa.us
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