

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Agenda

April 16, 2021-- 8:30-11:30am

Thurston County Public Health and Social Services (PHSS)

Remote Meeting Via Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86452922905?pwd=S3JEWFZ0UE5CRHVJQXMyVTQ2eFpiUT09

Purpose: The purpose of the Treatment Sales Tax Advisory Committee (Committee) is to make non-binding recommendations to the Thurston County Board of County Commissioners (BoCC) on the use of Treatment Sales Tax (TST) funds during the budget process. Recommendations are based on the county-wide strategic plans and performance reviews of existing programs. The Committee shall be subject to the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 42.30 RCW.

AGENDA

Time	Description	Who
8:30am	Welcome and Introductions - Approve meeting minutes- March 19, 2021	All
8:35am	Updates and General Business - TST Community Grant Process Update - 2020 TST Financial Summary - Other Updates	Carrie
8:50am	Program Discussions: Superior Court - 8:50-9:05: Domestic Violence Case Coordinator - 9:05-9:20: Family Recovery Court - 9:20-9:45: DUI Court	Superior Court Staff/ PAO/ Public Defense
9:45am	BREAK	
9:55am	State v. Blake—Implications - Court processes/ next steps - Service implications	Law & Justice Leaders and other TST-funded partners/ All
10:45am	Racial Equity - BOCC and BOH actions - Next steps for TST	Advisory Committee members
11:20am	Wrap Up and Adjourn	

Next Meeting:

May 21, 2021 8:30-11:30am

Staff Contact:

Carrie Hennen, TST Program Manager (360) 742-9707 carrie.hennen@co.thurston.wa.us